



\$~ 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022
CRL.M.A. 3510/2022
CRL.M.A. 3511/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner
Represented by: Mr. C.M.Sharma, Advocate.

Versus

STATE & ORS. Respondent
Represented by: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP for
the State with SI Inder Veer
Singh, P.S.Laxmi Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

% **ORDER**
22.02.2022

The hearing has been conducted through physical mode.

CRL.M.A.3510/2022 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 833/2022
CRL.M.A.3511/2022 (for stay)

1. Notice.
2. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
3. Status report be filed.
4. Notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 on the petitioner



taking steps through Email, SMS, Whatsapp, Speed Post and Courier, returnable before this Court on 28th March 2022.

5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2022/akb