



\$~24 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 833/2022&CRL.M.A. 3511/2022**
SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. CM Sharma and Mr. Himanshu
Madan, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Sharma and Mr. Rajesh
Mishra, Advocates.

+ **CRL.M.C. 672/2022&CRL.M.A. 2888/2022**

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. CM Sharma and Mr. Himanshu
Madan, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Sharma and Mr. Rajesh
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
28.03.2022

%

1. Let copy of the status report be supplied to respondent nos. 2 to 5.



2. Response, if any, be filed within four weeks from today with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as to the State.
3. List for hearing on 23.07.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 28, 2022

pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)