



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 672/2022 & CRL.M.A. 2888/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. M. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh, Advocate for
R-2 to R-5.

+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022 & CRL.M.A. 3511/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.M. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.
Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh, Advocate for
R-2 to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

25.07.2022

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has sought some time to place on record the response. Let the response be placed on record within four weeks with copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder, if required.
2. Let copy of the petition be supplied to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 today itself.
3. List this matter on 09.09.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

JULY 25, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)