



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 672/2022 & CRL.M.A. 2888/2022**

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Advocate.

+ **CRL.M.C. 833/2022 & CRL.M.A. 3511/2022**

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Ashutosh
Mishra, PS Bhajanpura.
Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

25.11.2022

1. Last opportunity is granted to the contesting respondents to file the response.
2. List on 13.03.2023.



3. In the meantime, if the matter is taken up by the learned Trial Court, the petitioner may move an application for exemption which will be decided as per the rules.
4. Copy of this order be sent to the learned Trial Court for information and compliance.

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)