



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 833/2022**

SMT. SHASHI KANTA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. C. M. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with Mr. Dipanshu Meena, Advocate
and Insp. Lalit Kumar, PS Shakarpur.
Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.02.2023

CRL.M.A. 4455/2023 (stay) & CRL.M.A. 4456/2023 (exemption)

Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Division Bench Matters as well as holding the Tribunal Court constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 27th February, 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

st