



\$~93 & 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 672/2022 & CRL.M.A. 2888/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.M. Sharma, Advocate.

Versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Insp. Lalit Kumar, P.S.
DIU/East

94

+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022 & CRL.M.A. 3511/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.M. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Insp. Lalit Kumar, P.S.
DIU/East

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2023

%

1. List before Roster Bench on 07.07.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2023/ab