



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(23) CRL.M.C. 672/2022 & CRL.M.A. 2888/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr.C.M.Sharma, Adv.

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP with
SI Rahul.

Mr.Rajat Ranjaria Singh, Adv.
for R-2-3.

(24)+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022 & CRL.M.A. 3511/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA Petitioner

Through: Mr.C.M.Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP with
SI Rahul.

Mr.Rajat Ranjaria Singh, Adv.
for R-2-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **30.01.2024**

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent nos.2
and 3, re-list on 12th July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any