



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 672/2022, CRL.M.A. 2888/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. M. Sharma, Adv.

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh, Adv for R-2
to R-5.

+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022, CRL.M.A. 3511/2022

SMT. SHASHI KANTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. M. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh, Adv for R-2
to R-5.
Insp. Lalit Kumar, PS DIV/East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of learned Counsel for Respondents No.2 to 5 on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.
2. List on 26.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 12, 2024

hsk