



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CRL.M.C. 672/2022, CRL.M.A. 2888/2022
SMT. SHASHI KANTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. C. M. Sharma, Advocate

versus

ASHOK BHARDWAJ & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasana Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi
and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advocates
alongwith SI Anil Tyagi, DIU/E
Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh and Mr.
Varun Bhadana, Proxy counsel for
R-1 to 4

+ CRL.M.C. 833/2022, CRL.M.A. 3511/2022
SMT. SHASHI KANTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. C. M. Sharma, Advocate
versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasana Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi
and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advocates
alongwith SI Anil Tyagi, DIU/E
Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh and Mr.
Varun Bhadana, Proxy counsel for
R-1 to 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondents seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* as a last opportunity for complying with the last



order.

2. As such, renotify for addressing arguments on the issue of maintainability on 03.09.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2026/rr